Second, Transco will suffer irreparable harm in the absence of preliminary 

relief. Transco set forth several examples of irreparable harm both in its papers and 

at the hearing.  The first is monetary.  Transco contends non-possession will cost it 

$500,000 per month, and will delay revenues of thirty-three million dollars 

($33,000,000) per month because Transco needs possession in order to begin 

construction.  David Sztroin, the project manager for this project, testified 

consistently at the August 3, 2017 hearing.   Transco will suffer substantial costs 

and loss of profits if it cannot begin the project as soon as possible.